
Traffic Advice 

 

Service adjustment of “Discovery Bay – Central” Licensed Ferry Service 

 

  Members of the public are advised that with effect from 26 April 2021 

(Monday), the following overnight sailings of the “Discovery Bay – Central” licensed 

ferry service will be replaced by a new Residents’ Service (“RS”). Details are attached 

as follows: 

 

Mondays – Fridays (except Public Holidays) 

Cancellation of 

sailings 

 From Central 

Overnight RS 

DB08R 

From Central 

Cancellation of 

sailings 

 From Discovery 

Bay 

Overnight RS 

DB08R 

From Discovery 

Bay 

01:00 am 
00:50 am^ 

12:30 am 
11:50 pm* 

01:10 am 00:15 am 

02:00 am 
01:35 am 

01:20 am 
00:40 am 

02:05 am 01:10 am 

03:30 am 
03:00 am 

02:50 am 
02:05 am 

04:00 am 03:00 am 

05:00 am 
05:00 am 

04:20 am 
04:00 am 

05:50 am 05:00 am 

Total: 4 sailings Total: 8 departures Total: 4 sailings Total: 8 departures 
^ Mondays to Fridays only (except the days preceding Public Holidays) 

* Sundays to Thursdays only (except the days preceding Public Holidays) 

 

Saturdays, Sundays and Public Holidays 

Cancellation of 

sailings 

 From Central 

Overnight RS 

DB08R 

From Central 

Cancellation of 

sailings 

From Discovery 

Bay 

Overnight RS 

DB08R 

From Discovery 

Bay 

01:30 am 
01:10 am 

12:50 am 
00:15 am 

01:35 am 
00:40 am 

02:00 am 01:20 am 
01:10 am 

02:05 am 
02:05 am 

03:30 am 
03:00 am 

02:50 am 
04:00 am 03:00 am 

05:00 am 
05:00 am 

04:20 am 
04:00 am 

05:50 am 05:00 am 

Total: 4 sailings Total: 7 departures Total: 4 sailings Total: 7 departures 

 

 At the same time, the surcharge for departures of “Central – Discovery Bay” 

ferry service at or after 12:00 midnight and before 6:00 am will be cancelled.  Details 

are as follows: 

 



Sailings 

From Central 

Existing Fare 

(Adult Fare) 

New Fare 

(Adult Fare) 

Sailings 

From  

Discovery Bay 

Existing Fare 

(Adult Fare) 

New Fare 

(Adult Fare) 

12:00 am 

$50.5-$65.5 $33.5-$46.0 

12:00 am 

$50.5-$65.5 $33.5-$46.0 12:30 am 
12:30 am* 

1:00 am* 

*Applicable for Saturdays, Sundays and Public Holidays 

 

  The concerned ferry operator will put up notices at the concerned piers to 

inform passengers of the above new timetable arrangements. 

  

 


