## **Traffic Advice**

## Service adjustment of "Discovery Bay - Central" Licensed Ferry Service

Members of the public are advised that with effect from 26 April 2021 (Monday), the following overnight sailings of the "Discovery Bay – Central" licensed ferry service will be replaced by a new Residents' Service ("RS"). Details are attached as follows:

Mondays – Fridays (except Public Holidays)

Cancellation of sailings From Central	Overnight RS DB08R From Central	Cancellation of sailings From Discovery Bay	Overnight RS DB08R From Discovery Bay
01:00 am	00:50 am^	12:30 am	11:50 pm*
	01:10 am	12.30 am	00:15 am
02:00 am	01:35 am	01:20 am	00:40 am
	02:05 am	01.20 am	01:10 am
03:30 am	03:00 am	02:50 am	02:05 am
03.30 am	04:00 am	02.30 am	03:00 am
05:00 am	05:00 am	04:20 am	04:00 am
	05:50 am	04.20 am	05:00 am
Total: 4 sailings	Total: 8 departures	Total: 4 sailings Total: 8 departures	

<sup>^</sup> Mondays to Fridays only (except the days preceding Public Holidays)

Saturdays, Sundays and Public Holidays

Cancellation of sailings From Central	Overnight RS DB08R From Central	Cancellation of sailings From Discovery Bay	Overnight RS DB08R From Discovery Bay	
01:30 am	01:10 am	12:50 am	00:15 am	
	01:35 am	12.30 am	00:40 am	
02:00 am		01:20 am	01:10 am	
	02:05 am	01.20 am	02:05 am	
03:30 am	03:00 am	02:50 am	02.03 alli	
	04:00 am	02.30 am	03:00 am	
05:00 am	05:00 am	04:20 am	04:00 am	
	05:50 am	04.20 alli	05:00 am	
Total: 4 sailings	Total: 7 departures	Total: 4 sailings	Total: 7 departures	

At the same time, the surcharge for departures of "Central – Discovery Bay" ferry service at or after 12:00 midnight and before 6:00 am will be cancelled. Details are as follows:

<sup>\*</sup> Sundays to Thursdays only (except the days preceding Public Holidays)

Sailings From Central	Existing Fare (Adult Fare)	New Fare (Adult Fare)	Sailings From Discovery Bay	Existing Fare (Adult Fare)	New Fare (Adult Fare)
12:00 am			12:00 am		
12:30 am	\$50.5-\$65.5	\$33.5-\$46.0	12:30 am*	\$50.5-\$65.5	\$33.5-\$46.0
1:00 am*			12.50 am*		

<sup>\*</sup>Applicable for Saturdays, Sundays and Public Holidays

The concerned ferry operator will put up notices at the concerned piers to inform passengers of the above new timetable arrangements.